
Senior Leadership Team  
Principal & CEO  
Dr Chris Greenhalgh | Chris.Greenhalgh@bsm.school 
Chief Financial Officer 
Gianni Iaia | Gianni.Iaia@bsm.school 
Head of Primary School 
Cait Bezzano | Catherine.Bezzano@bsm.school 
Head of Senior School  
Julie Walker | Julie.Walker@bsm.school 
Deputy Head of Senior School  
Alex Green | Alex.Green@bsm.school 
 
Administration  
Secretary Primary School 
Wendy Tooze | Wendy.Tooze@bsm.school 
Secretary Senior School 
Tammy Sawyer | Tammy.Sawyer@bsm.school 
Admissions Department 
Admissions@bsm.school 
Fees & Billing 
Billing@bsm.school 
Friends of BSM – Parent Group 
Friends@bsm.school 
School Buses 
bus.eurocar@bsm.school 
 

School Contacts 
Via Carlo Alberto Pisani Dossi 16, 20134 Milan, Italy 
Tel. +(39) 02 210941 
Info@bsm.school 
www.britishschoolmilan.com 
 
www.britishschoolmilan.com/support-bsm 
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Whole School Key Dates 
Autumn Term 2022 
 
31 August  New Staff Induction Day 
1-2 Sept  Preparation Days for all Staff 
5 Sept  Term Begins for all Students 
24 Oct - 1 Nov HALF TERM 
2 Nov  Staff INSET – School Closed 

for all Students 
7-9 Dec   Sant’Ambrogio Holiday 
14 Dec  Carmine Carol Concert 
22 Dec  Term Ends (12.20) 
 
 
Spring Term 2023 
 
9 Jan  Staff INSET – School Closed 

for all Students 
10 Jan  Term Begins for Students 
20-24 Feb  HALF TERM 
27  Feb  Staff INSET – School Closed 

for all Students 
5 Apr  Term Ends (12.20) 
6         Apr  Staff INSET 
 
Summer Term 2023 
 
6-16 Apr  Easter Break 
17 Apr  Term Begins for Students 
24-25 Apr  Liberation Day  

School Closed for all 
1 May  Labour Day  
    School Closed for all 
2 June  Republic Day 
    School Closed for all  
22 June  Summer Aperitivo 
30 June  Term Ends (12.20) 
 
 
 

Primary School Key Dates 
Autumn Term 2022 
 
17 Oct KS1 Quadkids (Sports Day) 
19 Oct Parent/Pupil/Teacher Meetings 
21 Oct KS2 Quadkids (Sports Day) 
6 Dec Christmas Concert 
16 Dec Christmas Fair  
 
 
Spring Term 2023 
 
24 Jan EYFS & Primary School 
  Parents’ Forum 
15 Feb Parent/Pupil/Teacher Meetings 
2 Mar Year 6 to Year 7 Transition 
  Meeting 1 
31  Mar Year 5 & 6 Aquasplash 
4 Apr Year 3 & 4 Aquasplash 
 
 
Summer Term 2023 
 
10 May Parent/Pupil/Teacher Meetings 
26 May Summer Concert 
29 May Foundation Stage Sports Day 
  (Provisional) 
5 June Year 6 to Year 7 Transition 
 Meeting 2 
 

 

 
 
Please see Parent Pages on the School’s website for a 
more detailed calendar and timings:  
www.britishschoolmilan.com/parents/school-calendar 
SPT = Student / Parent / Teacher 

 
 

Senior School Key Dates 
Autumn Term 2022 
 
5-6 Sept Year 7 Induction 
19 Sept CAS Fair  
27 Sept Sixth Form Parent Forum 
4 Oct KS4 Parent Forum 
18 Oct Year 7 Tea with Tutors 
18 Oct Oxbridge & BMAT Testing 
19 Oct Year 13 SPT Meetings 
19 Oct Super 6 (Sports Day) 
3 Nov Year 9 SPT Meetings 
8 Nov KS3 Parent Forum 
9 Nov Year 11 SPT Meetings 
23 Nov Year 8 SPT Meetings 
1 Dec Year 11 IB Options Meeting 
12 Dec Year 10 SPT Meetings 
 
Spring Term 2023 
 
10 Jan Year 11 & 13 Mock Exams 
18 Jan Year 12 SPT Meetings 
2 Feb Year 9 IGCSE Options 
 Evening 
8 Feb Year 7 SPT Meetings 
15 Mar IB Art Exhibition  
20 Apr Year 11 Study Leave 
21 Apr Year 13 Study Leave 
 
Summer Term 2023 
 
28 Apr IGCSE Exams Start 
28 Apr IB Exams Start 
22 May Internal Exams Start 
28 June Presentation Evening  
 


